Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-13-252 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZATION FOR SECOND REVISED MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE GRANT APPLICATION FOR FISCAL YEAR JANUARY 1, 2014 – JUNE 30, 2014

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey recognizes that the abuse of alcohol and drugs is a serious problem in our society amongst persons of all ages; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council further recognizes that it is incumbent upon not only public officials but upon the entire community to take action to prevent such abuses in our community; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council has applied for funding to the Governor's Council of Alcoholism and Drug Abuse through the County of Monmouth;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey recognizes the following:

- 1. The Borough of Highlands Council does hereby authorizes submission of an application for the Highlands Municipal Alliance grant for the period of January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 in the amount of \$28,525.00 and a cash match of \$3,565.63.
- 2. The Borough of Highlands Council acknowledges the terms and conditions for administering the Municipal Alliance grant, including the administrative compliance and audit requirements.

APPROVED:

Frank L. Nolan, Mayor

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following roll call vote:

ROLL CALI	L:
AYES:	Ms. Ryan, Mr. Redmond, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan
NAYES:	None
ABSENT:	None
ABSTAIN:	None
DATE:	December 4, 2013

CAROLYN CUMMINS, Borough CLERK

I, Carolyn Cummins, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution duly authorized by the Borough of Highlands Governing Body on this 4th day of December 2013.

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk